Tariff No.	11					61	h Revised Pa	age No. 21	
Company Name/ Registered Trade					anco Recycling, I		aaa Cannaatiana	Jacquah Divini	on
registered Trade								, issaquari Divisi	OH
Rates in this iten	Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page) ates in this item apply:								
residential pr condominium (2) When require recycling, an condominium	operty. This in ns, etc., where ed by a local g d yardwaste so ns, and apartm ty owner or ma	ncludes sin service is l overnment ervice must ent building anager.	gle family of billed direct service lev be provide gs of less th	dwellings, d ly to the oc rel ordinance ed for single nan 4 resid	and yardwaste se uplexes, apartme ecupant of each r ce, solid waste co e-family dwelling ential units, when	ents, mobile residential un ollection, curb s, duplexes,	homes, it, and/or oside mobile home	rs,	
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste	1		Optional		
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service			Container		
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate			Rental		
20 gallon can				\$6.14(A)		\$	0.40		
1 Can		\$10.20(A)		\$6.14(A)		\$	0.50		
2 Can		\$17.50(A)		\$6.14(A)		\$	1.00		
3 Can		\$24.75(A)		\$6.14(A)		\$	1.50		
4 Can		\$33.50(A)		\$6.14(A)		\$	2.00		
5 Can					l <del>                                    </del>	\$	2.50		
32 Gal Toter		\$41.85(A) \$10.14(A)		\$6.14(A)		\$	1.00		
				\$6.14(A)		\$			
64 Gal Toter		\$17.25(A)		\$6.14(A)			1.75(A)		
96 Gal Toter		\$24.25(A)		\$6.14(A)		\$	1.75(A)		
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$3.85(A)		\$6.14(A)		\$	0.50		
Recycle Only			\$8.50						
Yardwaste Only				\$6.00					
Note 2: Descript Note 3: In addition	Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 25. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 26. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/ <credit> of &lt;\$1.84&gt; applies.  (Notes for this item are continued on next page)</credit>								
	Joseph Garza	ı, Sr. Marke	t Analyst	Recycl	ing service rate			n: Decembe	r 31, 2006
ssue date: May	16, 2008			/For Off:a:-	Effective Date	e: July 1, 20	UB		
				(ror Officia	l Use Only)				
Docket No. TG			Date	e:		By:			

Tariff No.	11			2nd Revised Page No. 22					
	Name/Perm I Trade Nar	nit Number: Rabanco L ne(s) Eastside Dispo	· ·	cling, Inc. G-12 anco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division					
	Iten	n 100 Residential Se	ervice Monthly Rates	s (continued from previous page)					
	e 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.								
	due to circ	umstances outside the	control of the driver, t	pany will assess roll-out charges where, the driver is required to move an automated ach the truck. The charge for this roll-out					
	_	e for an occasional ext ar pickup is:	ra residential bag, can	n, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can					
	Customers \$ <u>n/a</u> per area in whi	can/unit. Service will	be rendered on the no es. Note: If customer	month, on an "on call" basis, at ormal scheduled pickup day for the requires service to be provided on other ckups will apply.					
•	Joseph Ga : May 16, 2	ırza, Sr. Market Analys		Effective Date: July 1, 2008					
	ay 10, 2		(For Official Use Or						
Docket No	. TG		Date:	By:					

Tariff No.	11	_						7th	Revised P	age No. 23	
Company Name						Recycling, I					
Registered Trade										ssaquah Division	
Rates in this iten		m 100 Re	sidential Se	rvice Mon	thl	y Rates (cor	ntinued on I	<u>next</u>	<u>page)</u>		
condominium (2) When require recycling, an condominium	operty. This ins, etc., where ed by a local god yardwaste sons, and apartnoty owner or m	ncludes sing e service is b government ervice must nent building anager.	gle family dv billed directly service leve be provided gs of less tha	vellings, dup to the occu I ordinance, I for single-f an 4 residen	le: ipa so an	xes, apartme ant of each rollid waste co nily dwellings	ents, mobile esidential u ollection, cu s, duplexes	e hoi init, a irbsid , mo	mes, and/or de bile homes	5,	
					-						
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste				(	Optional		
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service				C	Container		
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate					Rental		
20 gallon can	WG/WR	\$6.30(A)	\$10.43(A)	\$9.19(A)	Π			\$	0.40		
1 Can	WG/WR	\$10.20(A)	\$10.43(A)	\$9.19(A)	Ī			\$	0.50		
2 Can	WG/WR		\$10.43(A)	\$9.19(A)	Ī			\$	1.00		
3 Can	WG/WR	\$24.75(A)	\$10.43(A)	\$9.19(A)	ŀ			\$	1.50		
4 Can	WG/WR	\$33.50(A)		\$9.19(A)	ŀ			\$	2.00		
5 Can	WG/WR		\$10.43(A)	\$9.19(A)	F			\$	2.50		
32 Gal Toter	WG/WR				F			\$	1.00		
	WG/WR	\$10.14(A)	\$10.43(A)	\$9.19(A)	ŀ						
64 Gal Toter		\$17.25(A)		\$9.19(A)	ŀ			\$	1.75(A)		
96 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$24.25(A)	\$10.43(A)	\$9.19(A)	L			\$	1.75(A)		
1 Can	MG/WR	\$3.85(A)	\$10.43(A)	\$9.19(A)	Ļ			\$	0.50		
Recycle Only			\$10.31		L						
Yardwaste Only				\$8.50	L						
Frequency of Service  Note 1: Descript  Note 2: Descript  Note 3: In additi	ion/rules relat ion/rules relat	EOWR=Every ed to recycl ed to yardw cling rates s	Other Week R ing program aste prograi shown above	are shown n are shown a, a recycling	on	nthly Recycling page 25. n page 26.	; List others us	sed by	y company:	''y	
Issued by: Issue date: May	Joseph Garza 16, 2008	a, Sr. Marke	•	<b>Recycli</b> i For Official	_	Effective Da				n: Decembe	r 31, 2006
			(	i di dilibial	US	o <del>c</del> Oriny)					
Docket No. TG			Date:				By:				
											-

Tariff No.	11			2nd Revised Page No. 24					
	Name/Pern d Trade Nar		.TD & Rabanco Recyclosal, Container Hauling, Raba	ling, Inc. G-12 anco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division					
	lten	n 100 Residential Se	ervice Monthly Rates	(continued from previous page)					
Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.									
Note 5:	Note 5: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$n/a per cart or toter, per pickup.								
Note 6:	•	e for an occasional ext ar pickup is:	ra residential bag, can	, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can					
Note 7:	\$ <u>n/a</u> per area in wh	can/unit. Service will ch the customer resident	be rendered on the no	nonth, on an "on call" basis, at ormal scheduled pickup day for the requires service to be provided on other kups will apply.					
Issued by:	Joseph Ga	nrza, Sr. Market Analys	et						
Issue date	e: May 16, 2	2008		Effective Date: July 1, 2008					
			(For Official Use Or	nly)					
Docket No	o. TG		Date:	By:					

Tariff No.	11						6th Revised P	age No. 27		
Company Name Registered Trad		nber:			-	ing, Inc. G	-12 , Rabanco Connec	tions, Issaquah l	Division	
		Item 105	Multi-famil	y Service -	Rates per (	<u>Container</u>				
Service Area:	As defined	l in Appen	dix A&B							
	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.25 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Accts										
First Pick-up	\$3.04(A)	\$6.05(A)	\$7.44(A)		\$18.52(A)		\$42.56(A)			\$106.16(A)
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$3.04(A)	\$6.05(A)	\$7.44(A)	. ,	\$18.52(A)	. ,	\$42.56(A)		\$81.12(A)	\$106.16(A)
Special Pick-ups	\$6.58	\$9.34	\$10.82	\$18.35	\$21.40	\$31.71	\$44.56	\$58.41	\$87.12	\$106.83
Monthly Rent	\$0.65(A)	\$1.70(A)	\$1.70(A)	\$6.55(A)	\$7.50(A)	\$10.00(A)	\$12.40(A)	\$14.00(A)	\$21.00(A)	\$24.00(A)
Temporary Account										
Initial Delivery				\$ 21.64	\$ 21.64	\$ 21.64	\$ 21.64		\$ 21.64	\$ 21.64
Pickup Rate				\$28.59	\$30.69	\$39.25	\$50.74		\$90.61	\$114.74
Rent Per Day				\$1.20	\$1.20	\$1.20	\$1.20	\$1.20	\$1.20	\$1.20
Rent Per Month										
Note 1:	The charge			or recycling	is \$3.08 pe	er yard. Des	cription/rules re	elated to rec	ycling	
Note 2:		included ir	this rate fo		e is \$ <u>n/a</u> .	Description	n/rules related	to		
Note 3:	Recycling				.14> per va	rd.				
Note 4:	, ,		`	,			are picked up	on a		
	•	•	-		ially filled c	ans. No cre	edits will be giv	en if custom	ner	
	fails to set				4040 mini			_		
Note 5:	regular pick		asional exti	a can, unit,	toter, mini-	can, or mic	ro-mini-can on	a		
	regular ploi	tap io.	Rate per i	eceptacle				Rate per i	eceptacle	
	Type of re	eceptacle	•	ickup		Type of	receptacle		ickup	
	32-gallon c		\$3.13			90-gallon to		n/a		
	Mini-can		n/a							
	Micro-mini-	can	n/a							
	60-gallon to	oter	n/a							
	Add'l Pick-	up rate per ch the cust	can/unit. S omer reside	ervice will bes. Note: If	e rendered customer i	on the nor equires ser	"on call" basis mal scheduled vice to be provoly.	pickup day		
Note 7:							d each additior the first pickup		ust	
Accessorial char	rges assess	ed (lids, un	locking, un	atching, etc	c.)					
	Gate charg	e \$1.40								
			F	Recycling s	service rate	es on this p	oage expire or	n: Decembe	er 31, 2006	
Issued by:	Joseph Ga	rza, Sr. Ma	rket Analys	t						
Issue date: May	16, 2008					Effective D	ate: July 1, 20	08		
			(	For Official	Use Only)					
Docket No. TG			D	ate:			Ву:		_	

Tariff No.	ff No116th Revised Page No. 30									
	lame/Permit Number:			-						
Registered	Trade Name(s)	Eastside Disposal, Containe	r Hauling, Rabanco	Companies, Rab	panco Connections	, Issaquah Divisior	1			
	Item 106 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY Rates stated per container, per pickup									
Service Ar	Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & B									
NOTE: The	OTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1.									
	]		Siz	e or Type of	Container					
Permanent	Service		3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard					
Monthly F	Rent (if applicable)									
First Pick			\$145.46(A)	\$265.40(A)	\$339.60(A)					
	itional Pickup		\$145.46(A)	\$265.40(A)						
Special P	ickups		\$147.46(A)	\$267.40(A)	\$341.60(A)					
Temporary			-	-	-	- <del>-</del>	-			
Initial Deli	very									
Pickup Ra										
	Calendar Day									
Rent Per	Month									
Note 2: I	particular trip. No cred Permanent Sesrvice: pe the same. If rent is Rates contained in this Recycling debit/ <credi< td=""><td>If rent is shown, the rent is shown, it is to be stitled include \$3.08 p</td><td>rate for the firse included in the</td><td>t pickup and end the rate for the cycling service</td><td>first pickup.</td><td>l pickup must</td><td></td></credi<>	If rent is shown, the rent is shown, it is to be stitled include \$3.08 p	rate for the firse included in the	t pickup and end the rate for the cycling service	first pickup.	l pickup must				
	charges assessed (lid	ds, unlocking, unlatch	ning, etc.)							
	Recycling service rates on this page expire on: December 31, 2006									
Issued by: .	Joseph Garza, Sr. Ma	rket Analyst								
Issue date:	May 16, 2008	(For	· Official Use (		te: July 1, 200	)8				
Docket No.	TG			•,	By:					
DOUNGE INU.	10-	Date.			Бу					

Tariff No. 11						6th Revised	Page No. 31		
Company Name/Permit Number Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division									
Item 107 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return  Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS  Rates stated per drop box, per pickup  Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & E									
				Size	or Type of Con	tainer			
Permanent Servic	e	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard	50 Yard	
Monthly Rent (if a		\$28.00	\$40.25(A)	\$45.25(A)	\$55.25(A)	\$65.25(A)	\$65.25(A)	\$65.25(A)	
First Pickup	аррії савіс)	\$140.07(A)	\$152.67(A)	\$165.27(A)	\$177.87(A)	\$190.47(A)		\$240.06(A)	
Each Additional F	Pickup		\$152.67(A)	\$165.27(A)		\$190.47(A)		\$240.06(A)	
Special Pickups	іскир		\$157.67(A)			\$195.47(A)		\$245.00(A)	
	•	\$145.07 (A)	\$157.07(A)	\$170.27(A)	\$102.70(A)	φ195.47(A)	φ220.07 (A)	φ245.00(A)	
Temporary Servic	<u> </u>	Ф0E 00	<b>POE 00</b>	<b>POE 00</b>	<b>PCE CO</b>	<b>POE 00</b>	\$65.00	\$65.00	
Initial Delivery		\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	¥	T	
Pickup Rate		\$140.07(A)	\$152.67(A)	\$165.27(A)	\$177.87(A)	\$190.47(A)	\$215.67(A)	\$240.06(A)	
Rent Per Calenda	ar Day	\$2.30	\$2.30	\$2.30	\$2.30	\$2.30	\$2.30	\$2.30	
Rent Per Month		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
to the dimile. Mile. Mil	sposal site. ileage charge ent Service: ice is defined more freque lrop box is re rent shall be will be prora at is shown, it not shown, i	item apply for all Excess miles will e is in addition to discuss as no less than ent service, or unstained by a cust e charged, but not ted when a drophe rate for the firit is to be included dit> (if applicable his item include \$\frac{1}{2}\$	Il be charged for all regular characters as scheduled, one alless putrescible omer for a full not charges will be a box is retained est pickup and ead in the rate for a scheduler.	r at \$1.65 per m rges. ce a month pick es are involved. nonth and no pice e assessed for p I for only a porticach additional p the first pickup	up, unless local ckups are order bickups. Monthl on of a month. bickup must be to	government ed, the y rental			
Accessorial charge	·	(lids, unlocking, u	unlatching, etc.)						
Gate cha	arge \$1.40								
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: December 31, 200€									
Issued by: Joseph	Garza, Sr. M	arket Analyst							
Issue date: May 16	6, 2008		/For	· Official Use On	Effective Date:	July 1, 2008			
			(1-01	Ciliciai USE UI	''y/				
Docket No. TG			Date:		By:				

Tariff No.	11					6th Revised	Page No. 32			
	Name/Permit Number: d Trade Name(s)					nections, Issaquah Div	rision			
					sposal Site and					
	Compa	cted Material	•		•	ILY CUSTOMER	RS			
			Rates stated	per drop box	, per pickup					
Service A	rea: As defined in Ap	pendix A & E	3							
	1			Siz	e or Type of Co	ntainer				
Permaner	Permanent Service 10 Yard 15 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard 35 Yard 40 Yard									
First Pic		\$213.30		\$311.88(A)	358.16(A)	404.53(A)	\$439.05	\$484.20		
	dditional Pickup	\$213.30		\$311.88(A)	358.16(A)	404.53(A)	\$439.05	\$484.20		
	ry Service	,	·			1 /	•	·		
Pickup F	Rate	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
Note 2:  Note 3:  Note 4:  Note 5:  Accessoria	Rates named in this ite to the disposal site. E mile. Mileage harge is Permanent Service is government ordinance Recycling debit/ <credi \$1.40="" \$10.00="" (lid="" al="" assessed="" charge="" charges="" contained="" gate="" in="" lock="" me<="" rates="" rental="" th="" this=""><th>excess miles we in addition to defined as no es require more it&gt; (if applicables item include des, unlocking,</th><th>vill be charged of all regular charged of all</th><th>for at \$1.65 parges. eduled, once vice or unless per yard. d for recycling</th><th>er mile or fraction of the contraction of the contr</th><th>on of a , unless local</th><th>mber 31, 2006</th><th>-</th></credi>	excess miles we in addition to defined as no es require more it> (if applicables item include des, unlocking,	vill be charged of all regular charged of all	for at \$1.65 parges. eduled, once vice or unless per yard. d for recycling	er mile or fraction of the contraction of the contr	on of a , unless local	mber 31, 2006	-		
			Necycling s	er vice rates	on tills page e.	xpire on. Decer	iibei 31, 2000			
Issued by:	: Joseph Garza, Sr. Ma	rket Analyst								
Issue date	e: May 16, 2008				Effective Date	: July 1, 2008				
			(For	Official Use C	nly)					
Docket No	o. TG		Date:		By: _					

Tariff No. 11			1st Revised	d Page No. 33						
	Company Name/Permit Number Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division									
-										
Item 150 Loose and Bulky Material										
	item 150 Loose and Burky Material									
Special Trips: Time r	Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply.									
Regular Route: The f	following rates apply:									
rtogalar rtoator irro i	lone imig rates apply:	Additional cubic		Carry Charge						
	1 to 4 cubic yards	yards	Minimum Charge	Per each 5 ft. over						
	Rate per yard	Rate per yard	Per Pickup	8 feet						
Bulky Materials	\$15.03	\$15.03	\$15.03	\$ 0.75						
Loose material										
(customer load)	Φ45.00	<b>#45.00</b>	<b>#45.00</b>	<b>0</b> 0.75						
Loose material (company load)	\$15.03	\$15.03	\$15.03	\$ 0.75						
lssued by: Joseph Garza, Sr. Market Analyst										
Issue date: May 16, 2	2008		Effective Date: July 1,	2008						
,,	-	(For Official Use O		-						
Docket No. TG		Date:	By:							

Tariff No.	11								3rd Revised	Page No. 4	0
	Name/Permit Numb			,	cling, Inc. (		nnections, Issaq	uah Division			
	( )	·		<u> </u>	· ·	<u>'</u>	<u> </u>				
	Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle										
	N				ny-owned co						
		Rates	s stated pe	er containe	r, per pickup						
Camilaa A	naa. Aa dafinad in	A a all	A 0 D								
Service A	rea: As defined in	Appenaix	A & B								
				Sizo	or Type of 0	Container					
Permane	nt Service	32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	1.25 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
	Rent (if applicable)	\$0.65(A)		\$1.70(A)		\$7.50(A)	\$10.00(A)	\$12.40(A)	\$14.00(A)	\$21.00(A)	\$24.00(A)
First Pic		\$2.64(A)		\$6.25(A)		\$16.00(A)	\$24.00(A)	\$35.00(A)	\$45.00(A)	\$66.00(A)	
	dditional Pickup	\$2.64(A)	\$5.25(A)		\$13.25(A)	\$16.00(A)	\$24.00(A)	\$35.00(A)	\$45.00(A)	\$66.00(A)	\$86.00(A)
Special		\$6.17	\$8.51	\$9.58	\$15.77	\$18.17	\$26.55	\$36.82	\$48.09	\$71.69	\$86.19
	ry Service	ψ0.17	ψ0.01	ψ0.00	Ψ10.77	Ψ10.17	Ψ20.00	ψ00.02	Ψ+0.00	ψ/ 1.00	ψου.10
Initial De	•				\$ 21.64	\$ 21.64	\$ 21.64	\$ 21.64	\$ 21.64	\$ 21.64	\$ 21.64
Pickup F	,				\$26.01	\$27.46	\$34.09	\$43.00	\$55.88	\$75.13	\$94.10
	r Calendar Day				\$1.20	\$1.20	\$1.20	\$1.20	\$1.20	\$1.20	\$1.20
Rent Pe					ψ.:. <u>=</u> 0	<b>V.1.2</b> 0	<b>\$1125</b>	ψ <u>=</u> υ	ψ <u>_</u>	ψ <u>_</u>	ψ=σ
Note 2: Note 3:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.										
Issued by	: Joseph Garza, Sr. N	Market Ana	lyst								
Issue date: May 16, 2008 Effective Date: July 1, 2008 (For Official Use Only)											
Docket No	o. TG		·		• /	B	y:				
							,				

Tariff No. 11			3rd Revised	Page No. 41				
Company Name/Permit Number Registered Trade Name(s)		•	ing, Inc. G-12 nco Companies, Rabanco Connecti	ions. Issaguah Division				
Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle  Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container)  Includes Commercial Can Service  Rates stated per container, per pickup								
Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & B								
		Size	or Type of Container					
Permanent Service	32 gal can	64 Gallon Cart 96 Gallon C						
First Pickup	\$2.64(A)	0.00.00.00.00.00						
Each Additional Pickup	\$2.64(A)							
Special Pickups	\$6.17							
Monthly Rent	ψ0.17							
Temporary Service	+							
Pickup Rate	+		<del></del>					
Ріскир Каїе	<u> </u>							
particular trip. No cre	Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  Gate charge \$1.40							
Issued by: Joseph Garza, Sr. Ma	arket Analys	st						
Issue date: May 16, 2008		/ <del>-</del>	Effective Date: July 1, 2	2008				
(For Official Use Only)								
Docket No. TG		Date:	By:					

Tariff No11			3rd Revised F	⊃age No. 42
Company Name/Permit Number: Raba Registered Trade Name(s) Eastsi	anco LTD & Rabanco Re de Disposal, Container Hauling,		anco Connections, Is	saquah Division
	55 Container Service Compacted Material (Cu Rates stated per co			
Service Area: As defined in Append	dix A & B			
NOTE: The rates on this page apply t	o compactors with comp	action ratios of up to	3.5 to 1.	
		Size or Type of	Container	
Permanent Service	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	
Monthly Rent (if applicable)		(1)		
First Pickup	\$119.0		\$264.00(A)	
Each Additional Pickup Special Pickups	\$119.0 \$121.0		\$264.00(A) \$266.00(A)	
Temporary Service	ΨΙΖΙ.	υυ(A)   ψ217.00(A)	ψ200.00(Α)	
Initial Delivery				
Pickup Rate				
Rent Per Calendar Day				
Rent Per Month				
Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice: If rer be the same. If rent is not  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, un)  Gate charge \$1.40	shown, it is to be include	ed in the rate for the		pickup must
Issued by: Joseph Garza, Sr. Market	Analyst			
Issue date: May 16, 2008	(For Officia	Effective Date of Use Only)	e: July 1, 2008	
Docket No. TG	Date:		_ By:	

Tariff No11							2nd Revised Page No. 43			
	/ Name/Permit Number: ed Trade Name(s)			,	nc. G-12 npanies, Rabanco	Connections, Iss	aquah Division			
Service A	rea: As defined in App	Non-Comp R	pacted Mater		oosal Site and oosal Site and oor pickup					
		Size or Type of Container								
Permane	ent Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard	50 Yard		
Monthly Rent (if applicable)		\$28.00	\$36.00(A)	\$40.25(A)	\$45.25(A)	\$55.25(A)	\$65.25(A)	\$75.00		
First Pickup		\$114.87(A)	\$114.87(A)	. ,	\$114.87(A)	\$114.87(A)	\$114.87(A)	\$114.87(A)		
Each Additional Pickup		\$114.87(A)		\$114.87(A)			\$114.87(A)	\$114.87(A)		
	Pickups	\$119.87(A)	\$119.87(A)	\$119.87(A)	\$119.87(A)	\$119.87(A)	\$119.87(A)	\$119.87(A)		
•	ry Service	<b>\$65.00</b>	<b>PCE 00</b>	<b>CE 00</b>	<b>PGE 00</b>	<b>CE 00</b>	¢c= 00	<b>CE 00</b>		
Initial D	,	\$65.00 \$114.87(A)	\$65.00 \$114.87(A)	\$65.00 \$114.87(A)	\$65.00 \$114.87(A)	\$65.00 \$114.87(A)	\$65.00 \$114.87(A)	\$65.00 \$114.87(A)		
Pickup Rate Rent Per Calendar Day		\$2.30	\$2.30	\$2.30	\$2.30	\$2.30	\$2.30	\$2.30		
	er Month	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
Note 3: Note 4:	<ul> <li>(1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.</li> <li>(2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.</li> <li>(3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.</li> </ul>									
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):  Gate charge \$1.40  Lock rental - \$10.00/mo./locking device										
Issued by	v: Joseph Garza, Sr. Ma	arket Analyst								
Issue dat	e: May 16, 2008	Effective Date: July 1, 2008								
(For Official Use Only)										
Docket No. TG			_ Date:		E	Ву:		-		

Tariff No. 11 2nd Revised Page N						Page No. 44							
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12													
Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division													
Item 275 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return  Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)  Rates stated per drop box, per pickup													
	K	ates stated po	er arop box, p	ег ріскир									
Service Area: As defined in Appendix A													
	Size or Type of Container												
Permanent Service	10 Yard												
First Pickup	\$126.00(A)	\$126.00(A)	\$126.00(A)	\$126.00(A)	\$126.00(A)	\$126.00(A)	\$126.00(A)						
Each Additional Pickup	\$126.00(A)	\$126.00(A)	\$126.00(A)	\$126.00(A)	\$126.00(A)	\$126.00(A)	\$126.00(A)						
Temporary Service													
Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$						
Note1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.  Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$1.65 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges.  Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unles putrescibles are involved.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):  Gate charge \$1.40  Lock rental - \$10.00/mo./locking device													
Issued by: Joseph Garza, Sr. Market Analyst													
Issue date: May 16, 2008	Effective Date: July 1, 2008												
(For Official Use Only)													
Docket No. TG		_ Date:			Ву:		_						